

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 571/2016**

DAVINDER KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Fieroze Ahmad and Mr. R.S.
Sharma, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Ms. Rajdipa Behura, SPP for CBI
along with Ms. Garima Singh Yadav,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

11.07.2016

Matter has been taken up today in view of notification no. 1078/G-4/Genl./DHC dated 6th July, 2016 of this Court.

Appeal has already been admitted on 15th June, 2016. Appeal be listed in due course along with Crl. Appeal No. 468/2016.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

JULY 11, 2016

ga